### President's Circle

# **Membership Application / Pledge Form**

Become a member <u>online</u> at www.lavcfoundation.org/donate-now/ or by filling out the form below and returning it to the **LAVC Foundation**.

Contact Name:
Name as you wish it to appear in recognition materials:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Phone:
Email:
GIVING LEVEL: Gold \$5,000 Gilver \$2,500 Bronze \$1,000
Payment Type
□ Credit Card: □ Visa □ MasterCard □ Amex □ Discover
Card Number:
Signature:
□ Check is enclosed in the amount of \$
Please mail this form to:
LAVC Foundation 5800 Fulton Ave., Valley Glen, CA 91401
or email to foundation@lavc.edu
□ I/We would like to become a member of the President's Circle and pledge to make my/our membership donation before June 30, 2024.
Signature:
The Los Angeles Valley College Foundation is a non-profit organization

The Los Angeles Valley College Foundation is a non-profit organization designated by the Department of the Treasury under 501(c)(3).

All contributions to the Foundation are tax deductible to the extent allowed by law.





AN ELITE GROUP OF COMMUNITY PARTNERS

STRENGTHENING LOS ANGELES VALLEY COLLEGE

AND ENSURING STUDENT SUCCESS

### President's Circle

#### A Leadership of Giving

Become a member of the President's Circle by contributing an annual unrestricted gift of \$1,000 or more. The President's Circle allows the Los Angeles Valley College Foundation to:

- Continue its mission to serve Los Angeles Valley College and its students.
- Award student scholarships and stipends. \$295,000 awarded last year!
- **Develop and grow endowments, which now total \$9.7 million,** and provide long-term support to the Foundation to address the College's needs.
- Distribute and fund various campus programs and projects. Last year, over \$350,000 was distributed to LAVC.

#### CREATING A SPRINGBOARD TO SUCCESS ONE STUDENT AT A TIME

Los Angeles Valley College (LAVC) provides education for its students and creates new programs to meet the needs of the community. In addition, LAVC provides workforce education that focuses on emerging trends in the workplace in order to supply employees with skilled graduates who meet the needs of today's businesses.

**The Tradition of Excellence** Founded in 1949, LAVC is a well-respected leader among the Los Angeles Community Colleges. Support from individuals, corporations and foundations helps make a difference in the lives of dedicated and deserving students.

- More than 16,000 students in over 100 degree or certificate programs.
- More than 1 million students have passed through LAVC since 1949.
- Recognized Workforce Development Program by the City of Los Angeles and the US Department of Labor.

#### **Community Colleges Play a Key Role**

- Seventy-three percent of all California's college students attend community college.
- Nearly 60% of graduates of the California State University system, and 30% of the University of California system, transferred from a California Community College.
- Community Colleges grant more degrees to students of color than the University of California and private colleges combined.

### **Los Angeles Valley College Foundation**

#### **GIVING LEVELS + BENEFITS**

Gold Level \$5,000 or more

Silver Level \$2,500 to \$4,999

Bronze Level \$1,000 to \$2,499

Each President's Circle member and a guest will be invited to a Spring Reception hosted by LAVC President Dr. Barry Gribbons. Each member will also be:



Dr. Barry Gribbons
President
Los Angeles Valley College

- Recognized during the reception at their giving level.
- Recognized and listed on the Foundation's Annual Donor Wall.
- Listed in the Foundation's Annual Report.

## **Your Support Directly Impacts Student Success**

"I am a non-traditional returning student and a single mother to my 13-year-old daughter. I just completed my Associate's Degree in Business Administration. I couldn't have completed and

survived this two-year journey without the help of financial aid, grants, and winning a scholarship from the LAVC Foundation. Because of this award, I can experience a better transition on my new journey to continuing at CSUN as a junior. So far, ever since I decided to return to college, my experience has been lifechanging, amazing and you are part of the reason I am here."

- Maria Guzman, LAVC Foundation Scholarship recipient

The Los Angeles Valley College Foundation is a tax-exempt, nonprofit 501(c)(3) organization that broadens educational opportunities for Los Angeles Valley College's students. Established in 1971, it is designated to receive gifts for the college from individuals, corporations, and foundations.